



Michael Lynn President

Ken Blaker Vice President

Terrence Gomes Treasurer

Baila Romm Secretary

Jon Liberman
Corresponding Secretary

South Robertson Neighborhoods Council

PO Box 35836 Los Angeles, CA 90035

P: (310) 295-9920 E: info@soronc.org

soronc.org



Land Use Committee Special Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, April 5, 2022, 7:00pm

I. Call to Order & Roll Call

- a. SORONC Land Use Vice Chair Armeen Neshat called the meeting to order at 7:02 pm. Meeting held via Zoom
- b. Committee Members Present: Armeen Neshat, Chad Monk, Laurie Levine, Ellen Lanet, Shevy Lieder, Ken Blaker entered at 7:22

II. Unfinished Business

a. None

III. New Business

- Selection of Committee Chair
 Laurie Levine nominated Armeen Neshat, Armeen Neshat accepted.
 Yes 4; No 0; Abstentions 1.
- Selection of Committee Vice Chair
 Ellen Lanet self-declared, Armeen Neshat seconded.
 Yes 5; No 0; Abstentions 0.
- c. Discussion and possible action on drafting a possible Community Impact Statement for consideration by the South Robertson Neighborhoods Council Board urging the city of Los Angeles to support AB 1961, a bill requiring the Department of Housing and Community Development to create and maintain a statewide database of affordable housing listings, Ellen Lanet moved to draft a letter of support to the Council District 5 and Council District 10 offices, Armeen Neshat seconded.

Yes - 4; No - 0; Abstentions - 0.; Ineligible - 2

d. Approval of March 2022 Committee Minutes
 Laurie Levine moves to adopt the minutes with an edit to the spelling in the attendee list, Chad Monk seconded.
 Yes - 4; No – 0; Abstentions - 2.

IV. Adjournment at 7:30 pm